FALL JAM 2025 SCHEDULE

Regency Room (Main Stage)

Time
7:00pm

8:00pm

9:15am
10:30am
12:00pm
1:00pm
2:15pm
6:00pm

8:00pm (7:30 doors)

Friday

Performance

Martha Spencer & Lucas Pasley (old-time)

Tim Stafford

Saturday

Learn to Create a Chord Melody with Mike Cramer (GMUG)
Play Fiddle Tunes on a Ukulele with Mike Cramer (GMUG)
Minneapolis Youth Ukulele Orchestra (GMUG)

Advanced Beginner Ukulele pt 1 with Jim Beloff (GMUG)
Advanced Beginner Ukulele pt 2 with Jim Beloff (GMUG)
Jim Beloff (GMUG)

MBOTMA 50th Anniversary Celebration (separate ticket

required)
With Brian Wicklund & Friends



https://www.etix.com/ticket/p/61635181/mbotma-50th-anniversary-celebration-concert-plymouth-mbotma-crowne-plaza-minneapolis-west-hotel?partner_id=100

GMUG Activities
Time

5:30pm

6:00pm

7:00pm

8:15pm

Time
11:30am
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
7:30pm

8:30pm

Europa Room
Friday

Activity

GMUG Check-in Opens

“Purple Book” Jam with Jim Beloff (GMUG)
Mike Cramer & Family Concert (GMUG)

Open Mic with Dale & Brenda Moe (GMUG)

Saturday
Sign up for the Draw Band Scramble

Performance

Draw Band Assignments

The Waverly Girls

Last Pick’d String Band

Uncle Muskrat

Double Down Daredevils

The Gated Community

Two Harbors Ukulele Group (GMUG)

Dale, Brenda & Friends Jam (GMUG)



Old-Time Dance Parlor

Friday
Time Activity
6:00pm Waltz Jam with Mary Pat Kleven & Charlie Knuth
7:00-8:00pm OT Headliners in Regency Room
8:00pm Clogging Workshop with Teresa Neby Lind
9:00pm Intermediate Jam with Caleb Hall
10:00pm Open for Jamming
Saturday
Time Activity
9:00am Celtic Jam with Rob Ross
10:00am Beginners’ Old-Time Jam with Matt Jensen
11:00am Learn a Tune with Mikkell & Rob
12:00pm Playing Backup on Fiddle with John Wallace
1:00pm Playing Backup on Clawhammer Banjo with Rob Daves
2:00pm Dance Workshop with Martha Spencer
3:00pm Galax Fiddle Styles with Lucas Pasley
5:00pm Square Dance with Spencer & Pasley,
with Caleb Hall & Matt Young. Dance called by Emma Stout
7:00pm Minnesota State Fiddle Association Fiddle Gathering
10:00pm Late Night Jam



Fireside Lounge

Thursday
Time Activity
6:00-10:00pm Early Bird Jam with Chris & Steve Anderson

Friday

Time Activity
6:00pm Y’All Come Jam
7:00-Midnight PICKIN’ PARLOR LIVE
7:00 PM JJ Rounders
7:30 PM Bullypulpit Bluegrass
8:00 PM The Seldom Herd
8:30 PM Hillbilly Genius
9:00 PM The Eclectics
9:30 PM Swing 6625 Et Amis
10:00 PM Rosie Daze Band
10:30 PM The Hacklewrappers
11:00 PM Race the Devil

Later Late Night Jam


https://www.cognitoforms.com/MinnesotaBluegrassAndOldTimeMusicAssociation/PickinParlorLiveFJ25SignUp

Time

10:00am-5:00pm

5:00pm

7:00pm-8:00pm
10:00-12:00am

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

11:00 PM

11:30 PM

Later

10:00am-12:00pm

Fireside Lounge
Saturday

Sign up for the Draw Band Scramble

Activity
Theme Jams
Draw Band Scramble Performances

PICKIN’ PARLOR LIVE (Closed during 50th Anniversary
Concert)

Mark Kreitzer Band

Tony Rook Band

Please Don’t Make Me Play Alone
Amanda Walbridge Band

Clover And The Bee

Rusty Playground

Late Night Jam

Sunday

Gospel Jam with Gloryland Gospel Band


https://minnesotabluegrass.org/fall-jam/fall-jam-stage-workshops-theme-jams/
https://www.cognitoforms.com/MinnesotaBluegrassAndOldTimeMusicAssociation/PickinParlorLiveFJ25SignUp

Listening Room (Conference C)

Friday
Time Activity
6:00 PM Jan Slow
6:30 PM Warrior Poets
7:00 PM Amanda Walbridge
7:30 PM Mark Fisher
9:30 PM “Doc” Hobbs

Saturday

10:00am MBOTMA In Memoriam hosted by Paul Hatch

All are welcome to share memories and stories of
MBOTMA friends we have lost this year.

2:00 PM Seth Radspinner
3:30 PM Mr. Rick

4:00 PM Jon Garon

4:30 PM Markkordion
5:00 PM Dave Stagner
5:30 PM Tom Peschges

6:00 PM BOoM & Co



Time

12:00-1:30pm

1:30-3:00pm

10:00-11:00am

11:00-12:00pm

12:00-1:00pm

1:30-3:00pm

12:00pm

1:00pm

10:00-11:00am

11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm

Saturday Workshops

Studio 2

Workshop
Stagecraft with Brent Fuqua & Becky Schlegel

Song Analysis with Tim Stafford & Phil Nusbaum

Studio 3

Intro/Intermediate Dobro with Jeff McLain
Intro/Intermediate Fiddle with Elizabeth Pim
Backup Guitar with David Robinson

Booking & Promoting Your Band with Katryn Conlin,
Ellen Stanley & Tom Peschges

Studio 5

“Our Music’s Role in the History of Resistance” with
Quillan & Kim Roe

Bluegrass Mandolin with Mike Hedding

Studio 16

Lyric Wordplay with Boom

PA Setup with Aaron Niehaus

Microphone Usage for Draw Bands with Aaron Niehus

PA Management with Aaron Niehaus



Theme Jams
Fireside Lounge

Time Activity

11:00am Island of Misfit Toys Jam

12:00pm Old-Time Jam with Caleb Hall

1:00pm Fiddle Tunes Jam with Mary DuShane

2:00pm Swing Jam with Tom Schaefer & Tim Hennessey
3:00pm Youth/Young Adult Jam with The Waverly Girls & Ben
4:00pm Bluegrass Jam with Last Pick’d String Band

SUNDAY MORNING

10:00am Gospel Jam with Gloryland Gospel Band

Studio 16 (Mezzanine Level)

2:00pm Play Out Jam with Carlos MosBrucker

3:00pm Boom Chick Pick with Boom, Beth & Jeanne



