FALL JAM 2025 SCHEDULE

Regency Room (Main Stage)

Friday

Time	Performance
7:00pm	Martha Spencer & Lucas Pasley (old-time)
8:00pm	Tim Stafford

Saturday

9:15am	Learn to Create a Chord Melody with Mike Cramer (GMUG)
10:30am	Play Fiddle Tunes on a Ukulele with Mike Cramer (GMUG)
12:00pm	Minneapolis Youth Ukulele Orchestra (GMUG)
1:00pm	Advanced Beginner Ukulele pt 1 with Jim Beloff (GMUG)
2:15pm	Advanced Beginner Ukulele pt 2 with Jim Beloff (GMUG)
6:00pm	Jim Beloff (GMUG)
8:00pm (7:30 doors)	MBOTMA 50th Anniversary Celebration (separate ticket required) With Brian Wicklund & Friends

Europa Room Friday

GMUG Activities	
Time	Activity
5:30pm	GMUG Check-in Opens
6:00pm	"Purple Book" Jam with Jim Beloff (GMUG)
7:00pm	Mike Cramer & Family Concert (GMUG)
8:15pm	Open Mic with Dale & Brenda Moe (GMUG)

Saturday



Sign up for the Draw Band Scramble

Time	Performance
11:30am	Draw Band Assignments
1:00pm	The Waverly Girls
2:00pm	Last Pick'd String Band
3:00pm	Uncle Muskrat
4:00pm	Double Down Daredevils
5:00pm	The Gated Community
7:30pm	Two Harbors Ukulele Group (GMUG)
8:30pm	Dale, Brenda & Friends Jam (GMUG)

Old-Time Dance Parlor Friday

Time	Activity
6:00pm	Waltz Jam with Mary Pat Kleven & Charlie Knuth
7:00-8:00pm	OT Headliners in Regency Room
8:00pm	Clogging Workshop with Teresa Neby Lind
9:00pm	Intermediate Jam with Caleb Hall
10:00pm	Open for Jamming

Saturday

Time	Activity
9:00am	Celtic Jam with Rob Ross
10:00am	Beginners' Old-Time Jam with Matt Jensen
11:00am	Learn a Tune with Mikkell & Rob
12:00pm	Playing Backup on Fiddle with John Wallace
1:00pm	Playing Backup on Clawhammer Banjo with Rob Daves
2:00pm	Dance Workshop with Martha Spencer
3:00pm	Galax Fiddle Styles with Lucas Pasley
5:00pm	Square Dance with Spencer & Pasley, with Caleb Hall & Matt Young. Dance called by Emma Stout
7:00pm	Minnesota State Fiddle Association Fiddle Gathering
10:00pm	Late Night Jam

Fireside Lounge

Thursday

Time	Activity
6:00–10:00pm	Early Bird Jam with Chris & Steve Anderson

Friday

Time	Activity
6:00pm	Y'All Come Jam
7:00-Midnight	PICKIN' PARLOR LIVE
7:00 PM	JJ Rounders
7:30 PM	Bullypulpit Bluegrass
8:00 PM	The Seldom Herd
8:30 PM	Hillbilly Genius
9:00 PM	The Eclectics
9:30 PM	Swing 6625 Et Amis
10:00 PM	Rosie Daze Band
10:30 PM	The Hacklewrappers
11:00 PM	Race the Devil
Later	Late Night Jam

Fireside Lounge Saturday



Sign up for the Draw Band Scramble

Time	Activity
10:00am-5:00pm	Theme Jams
5:00pm	Draw Band Scramble Performances
7:00pm-8:00pm 10:00-12:00am	PICKIN' PARLOR LIVE (Closed during 50th Anniversary Concert)
7:00 PM	Mark Kreitzer Band
7:30 PM	Tony Rook Band
10:00 PM	Please Don't Make Me Play Alone
10:30 PM	Amanda Walbridge Band
11:00 PM	Clover And The Bee
11:30 PM	Rusty Playground
Later	Late Night Jam

Sunday

10:00am-12:00pm	Gospel Jam with Gloryland Gospel Band
-----------------	---------------------------------------

Listening Room (Conference C) Friday

Time	Activity
6:00 PM	Jan Slow
6:30 PM	Warrior Poets
7:00 PM	Amanda Walbridge
7:30 PM	Mark Fisher
9:30 PM	"Doc" Hobbs

Saturday

10:00am	MBOTMA In Memoriam hosted by Paul Hatch All are welcome to share memories and stories of MBOTMA friends we have lost this year.
2:00 PM	Seth Radspinner
3:30 PM	Mr. Rick
4:00 PM	Jon Garon
4:30 PM	Markkordion
5:00 PM	Dave Stagner
5:30 PM	Tom Peschges
6:00 PM	BOoM & Co

Saturday Workshops Studio 2

Time	Workshop
12:00-1:30pm	Stagecraft with Brent Fuqua & Becky Schlegel
1:30-3:00pm	Song Analysis with Tim Stafford & Phil Nusbaum

Studio 3

10:00–11:00am	Intro/Intermediate Dobro with Jeff McLain
11:00–12:00pm	Intro/Intermediate Fiddle with Elizabeth Pim
12:00–1:00pm	Backup Guitar with David Robinson
1:30-3:00pm	Booking & Promoting Your Band with Katryn Conlin, Ellen Stanley & Tom Peschges

Studio 5

12:00pm	"Our Music's Role in the History of Resistance" with Quillan & Kim Roe
1:00pm	Bluegrass Mandolin with Mike Hedding

Studio 16

10:00-11:00am	Lyric Wordplay with Boom
11:00am	PA Setup with Aaron Niehaus
11:30am	Microphone Usage for Draw Bands with Aaron Niehus
12:00pm	PA Management with Aaron Niehaus

Theme JamsFireside Lounge

Time	Activity
11:00am	Island of Misfit Toys Jam
12:00pm	Old-Time Jam with Caleb Hall
1:00pm	Fiddle Tunes Jam with Mary DuShane
2:00pm	Swing Jam with Tom Schaefer & Tim Hennessey
3:00pm	Youth/Young Adult Jam with The Waverly Girls & Ben
4:00pm	Bluegrass Jam with Last Pick'd String Band
SUNDAY MORNING	
10:00am	Gospel Jam with Gloryland Gospel Band

Studio 16 (Mezzanine Level)

2:00pm	Play Out Jam with Carlos MosBrucker
3:00pm	Boom Chick Pick with Boom, Beth & Jeanne